o /)
7 0

AIR COMPRESSOR

PARTS
MANUAL

y N
{NAPAD)AIR COMPRESSORS

Qo Quiet Power

AR
{NAPAPAIr Compressors Service and Support: 866-869-3114
-—

Rev811



Table of Contents

Page Contents

1. 30 Gallon Gas Drive Parts Breakdown

2. Quiet Power Parts Breakdown

3. Quiet Power Parts List

4. 5 HP Vertical Parts Breakdown

5. 5 HP Vertical Parts List

6. 5 HP Horizontal Parts Breakdown

7. 5 HP Horizontal Parts List

8. 7.5 HP Vertical Parts Breakdown

9. 7.5 HP Vertical Parts List

10. 7.5 HP Horizontal Parts Breakdown

11. 7.5 HP Horizontal Parts List

12. 10 HP Vertical Parts Breakdown

13. 10 HP Vertical Parts List

14. 10 HP Horizontal Parts Breakdown

15. 10 HP Horizontal Parts List

16. Duplex Parts Breakdown

17. Duplex Parts List

18. QP Pump (824116090019) Parts Breakdown
19. QP Pump (824116090019) Parts List

20. 5 HP Pump (821312202800) Parts Breakdown
21. 5 HP Pump (821312202800) Parts List

22, 7.5 -10 HP Pump (821312202700) Parts Breakdown
23. 7.5 -10 HP Pump (821312202700) Parts List

Back Cover Warranty Statement



Gas Drive Compressors

oy !
O ’
Zﬂ:::: T
o 5
. ¥4 - .
Part Model Model Model

Description 821033GTH 821133GTV 821633GT
1 Compressor 821312202800 | 821312202800 821312202700
2 Engine 821312100223 | 821312100730 821312100731
3 Tank 821312201400 | 821312201400 821312201400
4 Unloader Valve 821312100497 | 821312100497 821312100497
5 Safety Valve 829710533300 | 829710533300 829710533300
6 Press. Gauge 821312100378 | 821312100378 821312100378
7 Disch. Tube 821312100716 | 821312100716 821312100720
8 Ball Valve 821312100162 | 821312100162 821312100162
9 Tank Drain 821312100360 | 821312100360 821312100360
10 Belt Guard 821312204300 | 821312204300 821312204300
Belt x 2 821312100721 | 821312100721 821312100736
Idle Control 821312100382 | 821312100741 821312100741
Drive Pulley 821312100711 | 821312100711 821312100711

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 20 of this Manual

Page 1



{NAPAM AIR COMPRESSORS

1
:
.
]
0
0
.
[




Qo Quiet Power

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model

Description QP581VAT QP583VAT QP7581VAT QP7583VAT
1 Compressor 824116090019 824116090019 824116090019 824116090019
2 Motor 821312100399 821312101602 821312100400 821312101601
3 Tank 821312104600 821312104600 821312104600 821312104600
4 Check Valve 821312100169 821312100169 821312100169 821312100169
5 Press. Switch 821312100570 821312100570 821312100570 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100659 821312100656 821312100662 821312100658
9 Canopy 821312202180 821312202180 821312202180 821312202180
10 Tank Drain 821312100110 821312100110 821312100110 821312100110
11 Ball Valve 821312100163 821312100163 821312100163 821312100163
12 Disch. Tube 821312100198 821312100198 821312100198 821312100198
13 Inlet Filter 821312100097 821312100097 821312100097 821312100097
14 Low Oil Switch 821312100014 821312100014 821312100014 821312100014
15 Blower 821312100088 821312100088 821312100088 821312100088
16 Belt Guard 821312100148 821312100148 821312100148 821312100148
821312100150 821312100150 821312100150 821312100150
Belt 821312100140 821312100140 821312100139 821312100139
Belt Guard Clip 821312100076 821312100076 821312100076 821312100076
Unloader Line 821312100373 821312100373 821312100373 821312100373
Drive Pulley 821312100422 821312100422 821312100420 821312100420
High Temp Switch 821312100089 821312100089 821312100089 821312100089

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 18 of this Manual

Page 3




5 HP Vertical Models

10

Page 4



5HP Vertical Parts List

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82348VAT208 | 82348VAT 82348VATK | 82348VATFF 82348VBT

1 Compressor 821312202800) 8213122028001 821312202800] 821312202706] 821312202800
2 Motor 8213121003991 8213121003991 821312100399] 821312100399] 821312101602
3 Tank 8213122012001 8213122012001 821312201200 821312201200 821312201200
4 Beltx 2 821312100724 8213121007241 821312100724 821312100724 821312100724
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570] 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 8297105333001 829710533300] 829710533300] 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028] 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 8213121006591 8213121006591 821312100659] 821312100659] 821312100656
9 Tank Drain 8213121003601 8213121003601 821312100110] 821312100110] 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100719]8213121007191821312100719] 821312100340} 821312100719
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 8213122044001 821312204400] 821312204400] 821312204400

Low Oil Switch NA NA 821312100014 ] 821312100014 NA

Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA 821312100611 NA
Check Valve 82131210017118213121001711821312100171] 821312100167] 821312100171
Unloader Line 821312100026 8213121000261 821312100373 821312100373] 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100714 821312100714 821312100714 821312100714 821312100714

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82348VBT460| 82348VBTK |82348VBTK46(Q 82348VBTFF | 82348VBTFF460
1 Compressor 821312202800) 8213122028001 821312202800 821312100706] 821312100706
2 Motor 8213121016021 8213121016021 821312101602 821312101602] 821312101602
3 Tank 8213122012001 8213122012001 821312201200 821312201200] 821312201200
4 Beltx 2 821312100724 8213121007241821312100724 821312100724 821312100724
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570] 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 8297105333001 8297105333001 829710533300] 829710533300] 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028] 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100654 1821312100656 821312100654 821312100656] 821312100654
9 Tank Drain 8213121003601 8213121001104 821312100110] 821312100110 821312100110
10 Disch. Tube 821312100719 8213121007191 821312100719] 821312100340} 821312100340
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 8213122044001 821312204400] 821312204400] 821312204400
Low Oil Switch NA 821312100014 821312100014 821312100014] 821312100014
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA 821312100611 821312100611
Check Valve 82131210017118213121001711821312100171] 821312100167] 821312100167
Unloader Line 821312100026 8213121003731 821312100373 821312100373] 821312100373
Drive Pulley 821312100714 8213121007141821312100714] 821312100714 821312100714

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 20 of this Manual

Page 5




5 HP Horizontal Models

@, T
4

e '.-';.I-‘S:

Page 6



5HP Horizontal Parts List

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model

Description 82348HAT208] 82348HAT 82348HBT | 82348HBT460
1 Compressor 821312202800] 821312202800 821312202800 821312202800
2 Motor 821312100399] 821312100399} 821312101602] 821312101602
3 Tank 821312201300)821312201300§821312201300) 821312201300
4 Beltx 2 8213121007241821312100724]1 8213121007241 821312100724
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 821312100570) 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100659 821312100659 821312100656 | 821312100654
9 Tank Drain 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100719 821312100719 821312100719] 821312100719
11 Belt Guard 821312204400] 821312204400 821312204400 821312204400

Check Valve 8213121001711821312100171)821312100171] 821312100171

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026

Drive Pulley 8213121007141821312100714]1 8213121007141 821312100714

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model

Description 82349HAT208| 82349HAT 82349HBT | 82349HBT460
1 Compressor 821312202800] 821312202800 821312202800 821312202800
2 Motor 821312100399 821312100399 821312101602] 821312101602
3 Tank 821312203000 821312203000 821312203000 821312203000
4 Beltx 2 821312100724 821312100724 821312100724 821312100724
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 8213121005704 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100659 821312100659 821312100656 | 821312100654
9 Tank Drain 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 8213121007191 821312100719]821312100719] 821312100719
11 Belt Guard 821312204400) 821312204400 821312204400 821312204400

Check Valve 821312100171 8213121001711 821312100171§ 821312100171

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026

Drive Pulley 82131210071418213121007141821312100714] 8213121007 14

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 20 of this Manual

Page 7




7.5 HP Vertical Models

A
{NAPAAIR COMPRESSORS
L

Page 8



/.5HP Vertical Parts List

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82378VAT208 | 82378VAT 82378VATK 82378VATFF 82378VBT
1 Compressor 821312202700) 8213122027001 821312202700] 821312202700 | 821312202700
2 Motor 821312100394]18213121003941821312100394] 821312100394 | 821312101601
3 Tank 8213122012001 8213122012001 821312201200f] 821312201200 | 821312201200
4 Beltx 2 821312100722 8213121007221821312100722] 821312100722 | 821312100722
5 Press. Switch 82131210057018213121005701821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 8297105333001 829710533300] 829710533300 | 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028] 821312100028 | 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100662 821312100662 821312100662] 821312100662 | 821312100658
9 Tank Drain 821312100360)8213121003601821312100110] 821312100110 | 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]8213121007171821312100717] 821312100340 | 821312100717
11 Belt Guard 8213122044001 8213122044001 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400
Low Oil Switch NA NA 821312100014§ 821312100014 NA
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA 821312100611 NA
Check Valve 8213121001721821312100172)1821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100172
Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100712 8213121007121 821312100712] 821312100712 | 821312100712
Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model
Description 82378VBTK | 82378VBTFF | 82378VBT460 | 82378VBTFF460
1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700§ 821312202700y 821312202700
2 Motor 82131210160118213121016011821312101601] 821312101601
3 Tank 8213122012001 8213122012004 821312201200y 821312201200
4 Beltx 2 821312100722 8213121007221 821312100722] 821312100722
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 821312100570 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 8297105333001 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 8213121000281 821312100028 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100658 8213121006581 821312100657 821312100657
9 Tank Drain 821312100110§ 8213121001104 821312100360 821312100110
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717 8213121003404 821312100717] 821312100340
11 Belt Guard 8213122044001 8213122044001 821312204400 821312204400
Low Oil Switch 821312100014)821312100014 NA 821312100014
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA 821312100611 NA 821312100611
Check Valve 82131210017218213121001721821312100172] 821312100172
Unloader Line 821312100026 8213121000261 821312100026 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100712 821312100712 821312100712] 821312100712

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 22 of this Manual

Page 9




7.5HP Horizontal Models

ol .-" il

'.!|||I : S i._

||_| '-q‘ A .
|“”""h‘ § e,
| [N o e
) P w22 -

(TN

VO
W o

i
il
||||| il

N

1T

| e

9
{NAPAPAIR COMPRESSORS
T

e —

Page 10



/.5HP Horizontal Parts List

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model

Description 82378HAT208] 82378HAT 82378HBT | 82378HBT460
1 Compressor 821312202700 821312202700 821312202700 821312202700
2 Motor 821312100394 8213121003941 821312101601 821312101601
3 Tank 821312201300)821312201300§821312201300) 821312201300
4 Beltx 2 8213121007221 821312100722 821312100722] 821312100722
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 821312100570) 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100662 821312100662 821312100658 821312100657
9 Tank Drain 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]821312100717§821312100717] 821312100717
11 Belt Guard 821312204400] 821312204400 821312204400 821312204400

Check Valve 821312100172 8213121001721 821312100172} 821312100172

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026

Drive Pulley 821312100712 8213121007121 8213121007121 821312100712

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model

Description 82379HAT208| 82379HAT 82379HBT | 82379HBT460
1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700§821312202700) 821312202700
2 Motor 821312100394]821312100394 1821312101601 821312101601
3 Tank 821312203000 821312203000 821312203000 821312203000
4 Beltx 2 821312100722 821312100722 821312100722] 821312100722
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 8213121005701 8213121005704 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100662 821312100662 821312100658 821312100657
9 Tank Drain 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 8213121007171821312100717]1 821312100717 821312100717
11 Belt Guard 821312204400) 821312204400 821312204400 821312204400

Check Valve 821312100172 821312100172 821312100172] 821312100172

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026

Drive Pulley 821312100712 821312100712)821312100712] 821312100712

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 22 of this Manual

Page 11




10HP Vertical Models

()

,|||wl ‘l1|4||l||||. O @

...... II" Iy

A Ndlv 7
""“Il._mm 0 _"” g ﬂ|ﬁ|||1|||1||||||. -

‘F Ij_mi S R
— S e 28

u‘*-""'-""‘.,

F
{NAPR}AIR COMPRESSORS
L

Page 12



10HP Vertical Parts List

11l. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82308VBT 82308VBTK | 82308VBT460 | 82308VBTK460 82309VBT

1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700) 821312202700 | 821312202700 | 821312202700
2 Motor 8213121016001 821312101600] 821312101600 | 821312101600 | 821312101600
3 Tank 8213122012001 821312201200) 821312201200 | 821312201200 | 821312202900
4 Beltx 2 821312100723 821312100723] 821312100723 | 821312100723 | 821312100723
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570 | 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300) 829710533300 | 829710533300 | 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 | 821312100028 | 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100661 821312100661] 821312100657 | 821312100657 | 821312100661
9 Tank Drain 821312100360§821312100110] 821312100360 | 821312100110 | 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]821312100717] 821312100717 | 821312100717 | 821312100717
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400 | 821312204400

Low Oil Switch NA 821312100014 NA 821312100014 NA

Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA NA NA
Check Valve 821312100172 821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100172 | 821312100172
Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026 | 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100713 821312100713 821312100713 | 821312100713 | 821312100713

1ll. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82309VBTK | 82309VBT460 | 82309VBTK460| 82309VBTFF | 82309VBTFF460
1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700) 821312202700 | 821312202700 | 821312202700
2 Motor 8213121016001 821312101600] 821312101600 | 821312101600 | 821312101600
3 Tank 8213122029001 821312202900] 821312202900 | 821312202900 | 821312202900
4 Beltx 2 821312100723 821312100723] 821312100723 | 821312100723 | 821312100723
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570 | 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300) 829710533300 | 829710533300 | 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 | 821312100028 | 821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100661 821312100657 821312100657 | 821312100661 | 821312100657
9 Tank Drain 821312100110 821312100360) 821312100110 | 821312100110 | 821312100110
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]821312100717] 821312100717 | 821312100340 | 821312100340
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400 | 821312204400
Low Oil Switch 821312100014 NA 821312100014 | 821312100014 | 821312100014
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA 821312100611 | 821312100611
Check Valve 821312100172 821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100167 | 821312100167
Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026 | 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100713 821312100713 821312100713 | 821312100713 | 821312100713

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 22 of this Manual

Page 13




10HP Horizontal Models

- SO

|l!| '-A .‘i‘ 1
|“”""h‘ § e,
PN g
HE e g

(TN

W

i
il
||||| il

N

| e

1T

N o A

9
{NAPAPAIR COMPRESSORS
T

e —

Page 14



10HP Horizontal Parts List

11l. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82308HBT 82308HBTK | 82308HBT460 | 82308HBTK460 82309HBT
1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700) 821312202700 | 821312202700 | 821312202700
2 Motor 8213121016001 821312101600] 821312101600 | 821312101600 | 821312101600
3 Tank 8213122013001 821312201300) 821312201300 | 821312201300 | 821312203000
4 Beltx 2 821312100723 821312100723] 821312100723 | 821312100723 | 821312100723
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570 | 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300) 829710533300 | 829710533300 | 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 | 821312100378 | 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100661 821312100661] 821312100657 | 821312100657 | 821312100661
9 Tank Drain 821312100360§821312100110] 821312100360 | 821312100110 | 821312100360
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]821312100717] 821312100717 | 821312100717 | 821312100717
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400 | 821312204400
Low Oil Switch NA 821312100014 NA 821312100014 NA
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA NA NA
Check Valve 821312100172 821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100172 | 821312100172
Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026 | 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100713 821312100713 821312100713 | 821312100713 | 821312100713
1ll. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model
Description 82309HBTK | 82309HBT460 | 82309HBTK460| 82309HBTFF | 82309VBTFF460
1 Compressor 821312202700)821312202700) 821312202700 | 821312202700 | 821312202700
2 Motor 8213121016001 821312101600] 821312101600 | 821312101600 | 821312101600
3 Tank 821312203000 821312203000) 821312203000 | 821312203000 | 821312203000
4 Beltx 2 821312100723 821312100723] 821312100723 | 821312100723 | 821312100723
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701 821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570 | 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300) 829710533300 | 829710533300 | 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100378 821312100378 821312100378 | 821312100378 | 821312100378
8 Mag. Starter 821312100661 821312100657 821312100657 | 821312100661 | 821312100657
9 Tank Drain 821312100110 821312100360) 821312100110 | 821312100110 | 821312100110
10 Disch. Tube 821312100717]821312100717] 821312100717 | 821312100340 | 821312100340
11 Belt Guard 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400 | 821312204400
Low Oil Switch 821312100014 NA 821312100014 | 821312100014 | 821312100014
Belt Guard Aftercooler NA NA NA 821312100611 | 821312100611
Check Valve 821312100172 821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100167 | 821312100167
Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026 | 821312100026
Drive Pulley 821312100713§821312100713] 821312100713 | 821312100713 | 821312100713

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Pump Breakdown is located on Page 22 of this Manual

Page 15




Duplex Models

19

V7>

; l f /3 ll' ~
Il ol " I -~
ldlldJ"’ Lu‘i“‘""_[l m% LU” II[“ l “"I H iul nl!! l 7

ol il ﬂli ! .11!!!|| Illn" o

"
ol .

" o i L
N (MM} AIR COMPRESSORS
A

Page 16



Duplex Parts List

Ill. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model Model

Description 822349HAT208] 822349HAT 822349HBT | 822349HBT460 |822379HAT208] 822379HAT

1 Compressor 821312202800 821312202800 821312202800] 821312202800 | 821312202700]821312202700
2 Motor 8213121003991821312100399]821312101602] 821312101602 | 821312100394 821312100394
3 Tank 821312203100§ 8213122031001 821312203100] 821312203100 §8213122031001821312203100
4 Belt 82131210072418213121007241 821312100724 821312100724 |821312100722]821312100722
5 Press. Switch 8213121005701821312100570)1821312100570] 821312100570 §821312100570]821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300] 829710533300 | 829710533300] 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028] 821312100028 | 821312100028]821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 8213121006591 821312100659 821312100656] 821312100654 |821312100662]821312100662
9 Tank Drain 8213121003601 821312100360 821312100360] 821312100360 | 821312100360]821312100360
10 Disch. Tube (Right) |821312100716]1821312100716]821312100716] 821312100716 | 8213121007171821312100717
Disch. Tube (Left) |821312100719]821312100719]821312100719] 821312100719 |821312100717}821312100717

11 Belt Guard (Right) |821312204300§821312204300] 821312204300 821312204300 |821312204300] 821312204300
Belt Guard (Left) 821312204400 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 |821312204400]821312204400
Alternator Housing | 821312100113} 821312100113} 821312100113} 821312100113 | 821312100113} 821312100113
Alternator Relay 821312100111§821312100111§821312100111] 821312100112 §821312100111]821312100111

Check Valve 82131210017118213121001711821312100171] 821312100171 | 821312100172} 821312100172

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026]821312100026

Drive Pulley 821312100714 8213121007141 821312100714 821312100714 §821312100712]821312100712

lll. No. Part Model Model Model Model Model Model

Description 822379HBT [822379HBT460] 822309HBT | 822309HBT460] 822300HBT [822300HBT460§

1 Compressor 8213122027001 821312202700 821312202700] 821312202700 | 821312202700]821312202700
2 Motor 8213121016011821312101601]1821312101600] 821312101600 | 821312101600]821312101600
3 Tank 821312203100) 8213122031001 821312203100 821312203100 §8213122017001821312201700
4 Belt 8213121007221821312100722]1821312100723] 821312100723 | 821312100723]821312100723
5 Press. Switch 82131210057018213121005701821312100570] 821312100570 | 821312100570} 821312100570
6 Safety Valve 829710533300 829710533300 829710533300] 829710533300 | 829710533300§ 829710533300
7 Press. Gauge 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 821312100028 | 821312100028]821312100028
8 Mag. Starter 821312100658 8213121006571 821312100661] 821312100657 | 821312100661 ]821312100657
9 Tank Drain 8213121003601 821312100360 821312100360] 821312100360 | 821312100360]821312100360
10 Disch. Tube (Right) |82131210071718213121007171821312100717] 821312100717 |8213121007171821312100717
Disch. Tube (Left) |821312100717]821312100717]821312100717| 821312100717 §821312100717}821312100717

11 Belt Guard (Right) 821312204300]821312204300] 821312204300 821312204300 |821312204300] 821312204300
Belt Guard (Left) 8213122044001 821312204400 821312204400] 821312204400 | 821312204400]821312204400
Alternator Housing | 821312100113} 821312100113} 821312100113} 821312100113 | 821312100113} 821312100113
Alternator Relay 821312100111§8213121001121821312100111] 821312100112 §8213121001111821312100112

Check Valve 8213121001721821312100172]1821312100172] 821312100172 | 821312100172} 821312100172

Unloader Line 821312100026 821312100026 821312100026] 821312100026 | 821312100026]821312100026

Drive Pulley 821312100712)8213121007121821312100713] 821312100713 §821312100713]821312100713

Part Numbers Subject to Change without Notice

Page 17



Compressor Pump
824116090019

|@p Quiet Power|

Page 18




Il No.

N2 ©o A wWN

13
14
15
18
19
20
21
21-1
21-2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39-1
39-2
40
41
42
43
45
46
47
47-1
47-2
47-3
47-4
48
50
51
56
56-1
58
60
61

Part No.

822236100833
822236109236
822236102019
829107264
826210717100
826231646400
826222924600
822236100656
822236100653
822236100784
826222018800
826231647200
82D003023
822236102992
822236103001
822236100855
822236100745
826222629500
826214834800
826214341600
826222018600
826224019300
826214242700
826211848500
826212863100
829107794
826214342100
826222726400
826222726500
826212864200
826212863800
822901323007
822901323008
826243732300
822236102026
82D030010
826231646200
822236108777
826231646100
826231648300
822236102031
826214340900
829101174
822236102028
822236102012
822236102030
822236102013
826222726100
821312100456
826243731700
821312100097
82FE004
821312100323
829107241
821000135

822901324723
821000806K
82A032039K

Qty.

OO = =2PDNDN - O

N
w

E_\_\_\_\_\_h_\_\_\_\[\)_\_\w_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_p_h_\_\_\_\_\_\[\)[\)_h_j;_\_\_\l\)_\m

14
Available Kits

Description

Head Bolt (M10 x 80)

Head Bolt (M10 x 80)

Inlet Filter Elbow

Inlet Elbow to Head Bolt (M10 x 20)
Valve Plate

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder

Cylinder Bolt (M10 x 30)

Bearing Housing Bolt (M10 x 25)
Cylinder Bolt Washer

Bearing Housing - Non-Drive Side
Bearing Housing Gasket

Crankcase

Oil Sight Glass

Oil Fill Plug

Conrod Nut (M8 x 1)

Conrod Washer

Connecting Rod

Main Bearing (6206)

Oil Seal

Bearing Housing - Drive Side

Flywheel

Flywheel Washer

Flywheel Bolt (M10 x 30 Left Hand Thread)
Crankshaft

Conrod Bolt (M8 x 45)
Wrist Pin Circlip
HP Wrist Pin

LP Wrist Pin

LP Piston

HP Piston

HP Ring Set

LP Ring Set
Intercooler
Intercooler Cap Gasket
Intercooler Cap
Crankcase Gasket
Valve Plate Gasket
Head Gasket
Cooler O-Ring

Oil Breather Gasket
Oil Breather

Oil Breather Bolt
Aftercooler Top Cap Gasket
Aftercooler Top Cap

Aftercooler Bottom Cap Gasket
Aftercooler Bottom Cap
Connecting Rod Insert (Half)
Aftercooler Safety Valve (1/4" NPT 225 psi)
Aftercooler

Inlet Filter Assembly

Filter Element

Oil Drain Plug (3/8" NPT)

Cooler Cap Bolt (M6 x 20)
Cooler Cap Nut

Compressor Pump
824116090019

|GP ﬁuiét Power

Valve Kit
Gasket Kit
Overhaul Kit

Page 19



Compressor Pump
821312202800

il il i
15\ —59
®  —
25— of G/i%m
B— 2N © < & 4
O e @ @ o
11 12
© e 8 o af
T————— Prm—R
7 ] L] S S S 17
[=) [=) [<=) [=) o

13

Page 20



Compressor Pump 821312202800

Description

Crankcase

Crank Shaft C1

Fly Wheel C1

Cylinder C1

Head C1

Oil Sight Glass

Oil Drain Pipe

Oil Drain Pipe Cap

Oil Fill Elbow

Plug

Spacer - Inlet Valve C1
Spacer Discharge Valve
Breather Body

Copper Connector
Copper Nut
Cover-Centrifugal Unloader
Valve Assy HP/LP Discharge
Retainer Inlet Valve C1
Capscrew-Hex M8x25
Lockwasher 8

Retainer Inlet Valve C1
Gasket Rear Cap

Shim 0.20 Brg. Adj.
Shim 0.10 Brg. Adj.
Retainer Discharge Valve
Copper Elbow

Gasket Side Cover
Cover Crankcase Side
Copper Gasket

Gasket Front Cap
Bearing Cap Rear C1
Bearing Cone Rear C1
Bearing Cone Front C1
Bearing Cap Front C1
Seal-Shaft C1

Cap Front C1
Capscrew-Hex M16x120
Key Fly Wheel C1
Lockwasher 16

<

-
H

[ QK N N (U G I G G W

Part #
821312100876
821312100932
821312100884
821312100880
821312100878
821312100903
821312100859
821312100861
821312100933
821312100866
821312100893
821312100894
821312100934
821312100860
821312100856
821312100899
821312100892
821312100898
820147132503
820333222500
821312100895
821312100920
821312100930
821312100929
821312100896
821312100857
821312100916
821312100858
821312100921
821312100915
821312100909
821312100908
821312100906
821312100907
821312100911
821312100868
820147149203
821312100928
820333224300

Page 21

39
40
41

43
44
45
46
47

49
50
51
52

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Nut - Hex M16

Gasket - Cylinder to Crankcase

Capscrew-Hex M10x30
Copper Gasket 10
Aftercooler

Gasket Valve Cover
Elbow - Street

Valve Assy HP Inlet
Safety Valve 250 psi
Gasket Aftercooler

Elbow Aftercooler

Gasket - Cylinder Head C1
Capscrew - Skt HD M8x30
Capscrew - Skt HD M8x25
Lockwasher 12
Capscrew-Hex M12x70
Gasket Intercooler

Cover Valve

Safety Valve 75 psi
Capscrew-Hex M8x90
Copper Gasket B8
Intercooler C1

Aluminum Tube 10x380
Filter Inlet Assembly C1
Filter Replacement Element
Connecting Rod C1
Dipper-0il C1

Insert Half

Bearing- Wrist Pin Needle C1
Snap Ring - Internal
Wrist Pin LP Piston C1
Wrist Pin HP Piston C1
Piston-LP C1

Piston-HP C1

Piston Ring Set- LP C1
Piston Ring Set- HP CA2

Copper Gasket - Valve Seat C1

Valve Assembly-LP Inlet C1
Gasket Set

ANV aaaa lANANNS A AR WNOONN_RANAANWOO0

820261111403
821312100914
820147136303
821312100923
821312100875
821312100919
821312100865
821312100891
821312100862
821312100918
821312100873
821312100913
820211132603
820211132503
820333223600
820147140903
821312100927
821312100897
821312100889
820147133803
821312100924
821312100871
821312100863
821312100374
821312100881
821312100869
821312100870
821312100905
821312100910
821312100867
821312100901
821312100902
821312100887
821312100888
821312100885
821312100886
821312100922
821312100890
821312100925



Compressor Pump
821312202700

13

& e & 7

Page 22



ltem Description

Crankcase

Crank Shaft C2

Fly Wheel C2
Cylinder C1

Head C1

Right Head C2

OIL SIGHT GLASS C1
Oil Drain Pipe

Oil Drain Pipe Cap

Oil Fill Elbow

Plug

Spacer - Inlet Valve C1
Spacer Discharge Valve
Breather Body
Copper Connector
Copper Nut

Cover-Centrifugal Unloader

Gasket Unloader Cover
Retainer Inlet Valve C1
Capscrew-Hex M8x25
Lockwasher 8

Retainer Inlet Valve C1
Gasket Rear Cap

Shim 0.20 Brg. Adj.
Shim 0.10 Brg. Adj.
Retainer Discharge Valve
Copper Elbow

Gasket Side Cover C2
Cover Crankcase Side C2
Copper Gasket 8
Gasket Front Cap C2
Bearing Cap Rear C1
Bearing Cone Rear C1
Bearing Cone Front C1
Bearing Cap Front C1
Seal-Shaft C1

Cap Front C1
Capscrew-Hex M16x120
Key Fly Wheel C1
Lockwasher 16

Nut - Hex M16

Compressor Pump 821312202700

Qty

Part #
821312100877
821312100931
821312100883
821312100880
821312100878
821312100879
821312100903
821312100859
821312100861
821312100933
821312100866
821312100893
821312100894
821312100934
821312100860
821312100856
821312100899
821312100912
821312100898
820147132503
820333222500
821312100895
821312100920
821312100930
821312100929
821312100896
821312100857
821312100917
821312100904
821312100921
821312100915
821312100909
821312100908
821312100906
821312100907
821312100911
821312100868
820147149203
821312100928
820333224300
820261111403

Page 23

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Gasket - Cylinder to Crankcase
Capscrew-Hex M10x30
Copper Gasket 10
Aftercooler C2

Gasket Valve Cover

Valve Assy HP Inlet

Safety Valve 250 psi

Gasket Aftercooler

Elbow Aftercooler C2
Gasket - Cylinder Head C1
Capscrew - Skt HD M8x30
Capscrew - Skt HD M8x25
Lockwasher 12
Capscrew-Hex M12x70
Gasket Intercooler
Reducing Bushing C1
Cover Valve

Safety Valve 75 psi
Capscrew-Hex M8x90
Copper Gasket B8
Intercooler C1

Aluminum Tube 10x380
Filter Inlet Assembly C1
Filter Replacement Element
Connecting Rod C1
Dipper-Oil C1

Insert Half

Bearing- Wrist Pin Needle C1
Snap Ring - Internal

Wrist Pin LP Piston C1
Wrist Pin HP Piston C1
Piston-LP C1

Piston-HP C1

Piston Ring Set- LP C1
Piston Ring Set- HP C1
Copper Gasket - Valve Seat C1
Valve Assembly-LP Inlet C1
Valve Assy HP/LP Discharge
Gasket Set

S ARSI NNNNNNOROBRBRNN-NRONONBGIRERNNBEANO-2JR

821312100914
820147136303
821312100923
821312100874
821312100919
821312100891
821312100862
821312100918
821312100872
821312100913
820211132603
820211132503
820333223600
820147140903
821312100927
821312100864
821312100897
821312100889
820147133803
821312100924
821312100871
821312100863
821312100374
821312100881
821312100869
821312100870
821312100905
821312100910
821312100867
821312100901
821312100902
821312100887
821312100888
821312100885
821312100886
821312100922
821312100890
821312100892
821312100926



Warranty Statement

The Company warrants that the Equipment manufactured by it and delivered hereunder shall be free from defects in material and
workmanship for a period oftwelve (12) months from the date of initial start-up, or eighteen (18) months from the date of shipment
from the manufacturer, whichever occurs first. The foregoing warranty period shall apply to all Equipment, except for the following: (A) all
two stage reciprocating stationary models are warranted for the earlier of twenty-four (24) months from the date of initial operation or thirty
(30) months from date of shipment from the manufacturer. (B) Replacementparts will be warranted for three (3) months from the date of
shipmentfrom the manufacturer. Should the failure to conform to this warranty be reported in writing to the Company within said
period, the Company shall, at its option, correct such non - conformity by suitable repair to such Equipment, or furnish a
replacement part F.O.B point of shipment, provided that the Purchaser has installed, maintained, and operated such Equipmentin
accordance with good industry practices, and has complied with specific recommendations of the Company. Accessories and
equipment furnished by the Company, but manufactured by others, shall carry whatever warranty the manufacturer conveyed to the
Company and which can be passedon to the Purchaser. The Company shall not be liable for any repairs, replacements, or adjustments
to the Equipment, or any costs of labor performed by the Purchaser without the Company’s prior written approval.

The Company makes no performance warranty unless specifically stated within its proposal, and the effects of corrosion, erosion, and
normal wear and tear are specifically excluded from the Company’s warranty. In the event performance warranties are expressly
included, the Company’s obligation shall be to correct in the manner and for the period of time provided above

This warranty does not apply to electric motors or gasoline engines. These are covered by the Original Manufacturer’s Warranty and
should be returned (by the customer) to their authorized service center for service..

THE COMPANY MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT THAT OF TITLE, AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED. THIS WARRANTY SUPERSEDES ALL
PREVIOUS WARRANTY STATEMENTS.

Correction by the Company of non-conformities, whether patent or latent, in the manner and for the period of time provided above, shall
constitute fulfillment of all liabilities of the Company and its distributors for such non-conformities with respect to, or arising out of such
Equipment.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
THE REMEDIES OF THE PURCHASER SET FORTH HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE, AND THE TOTAL LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY,
ITS DISTRIBUTORS AND SUPPLIERS WITH RESPECT TO CONTRACT OR THE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FURNISHED IN
CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OR BREACH THEREOF, OR FROM THE MANUFACTURE, SALE, DELIVERY,
INSTALLATION, REPAIR OR TECHNICAL DIRECTION COVERED OR FURNISHED UNDER CONTRACT, WHETHER BASED
ON CONTRACT, WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE, INDEMNITY, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
PURCHASE PRICE OF THE EQUIPMENT UPON WHICH SUCH LIABILITY IS BASED.

THE COMPANY, ITS DISTRIBUTORS AND ITS SUPPLIERS SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE TO THE PURCHASER, ANY
SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST, OR ANY BENEFICIARY OR ASSIGNEE OF THE CONTRACT FOR ANY
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THIS CONTRACT OR ANY
BREACH THEREOF, OR ANY DEFECT IN, OR FAILURE OF, OR MALFUNCTION OF THE EQUIPMENT, WHETHER OR NOT
BASED ON LOSS OF USE, LOST PROFITS OR REVENUE, INTEREST, LOST GOODWILL, WORK STOPPAGE, IMPAIRMENT
OF OTHER GOODS, LOSS BY REASON OF SHUTDOWN OR NON-OPERATION, COST OF PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT
POWER, OR CLAIMS OF PURCHASER OR CUSTOMERS OF PURCHASER FOR SERVICE INTERRUPTION, WHETHER OR NOT
SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE IS BASED ON CONTRACT, WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE, INDEMNITY, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE.

Atlas Copco Compressors
1800 Overview Drive
Rock Hill, SC 29730
866-869-3114



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26

